fluctuate as a result of changes in market interest rates.

The following table details the period to maturity and exposure to interest rate risk at the reporting date.
All other financial assets and liabilities are non-interest bearing and have maturity dates of less than 90
days.

 Weighted
Average
Interest
Rate

Floating Interest
Rate
$

2013

Cash and cash equivalents 3.1%   13,778,518
2012
Cash and cash equivalents

4.2%

4,269,600

ii) Net Fair Values

The carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities recorded in the financial statements
represents their respective net fair values, determined in accordance with the accounting policies
disclosed in Note 1 to the financial statements.

iii) Sensitivity Analysis

The group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date.
The sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result
from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2013, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 Consolidated Group

 2013 2012

$ $

Change in profit:

Increase in interest rate by 2%   275,570   85,392

Decrease in interest rate by 2%   (275,570)  (85,392)
Change in Equity

Increase in interest rate by 2%   275,570   85,392

Decrease in interest rate by 2%   (275,570)  (85,392)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

INVESTIGATOR RESOURCES LIMITED

ABN 90 115 338 979

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 30 June 2013

40

24. Parent Entity Information

2013 2012

$ $

Statement of Financial Position

Current assets   8,584,244   11,004,057

Total assets   30,215,630   22,679,927

Current liabilities   1,612,324   1,165,685

Total liabilities   1,612,324   1,165,685

Net assets   28,603,306   21,514,242

Equity

Issued capital   40,309,316   32,183,052

Share option  reserve   593,000   405,349

Accumulated losses  (12,299,010)  (11,074,159)

Total equity   28,603,306   21,514,242

Statement of Comprehensive Income

Income   740,662   476,862

(Loss) for the year   (1,224,851)   (3,338,284)

Commitments for the parent entity are the same as those for the consolidated entity and are set out at Note
20.

The parent entity has not entered into a deed of cross guarantee nor are there any contingent liabilities at
year end.

25. Segment Information

The consolidated entity has identified its operating segments based on the internal reports that are
reviewed and used by the Board of Directors (chief operating decision makers) in assessing performance
and determining the allocation of resources. The consolidated entity operates in a single operating
segment: that of the mineral exploration industry in Australia.